SISTEMAS PARA PRUEBAS DE ESTERILIDAD
255Microbiological Control | Sterility Testing
Sterility Testing Systems
 Sterisart® Universal Pump
International pharmacopeias require the
complete sterility of pharmaceutical products
that are injected into the blood stream or

Upgraded version 16420 with
display and user software Approx. 14.6
Ordering Information
Order No.  Description
16419 Sterisart® Universal pump, basic version
16420  Sterisart® Universal pump, upgraded version
with display|user software
Accessories
Order Number Description
1ZE---0033 Footswitch
1ZG---0014  Adapter for  Sterisart® NF units, fitting into
container for draining of Millipore Equinox
pump
1ZG---0025    Adapter for  Sterisart® NF units, fitting into
container for draining (with two slightly dif-
ferent diameters of the fixation-slots) of new
Millipore Equinox pump
1ZE---0039 Transport trolley
1ZE---0040 Communication kit
1ZE---0050 Installation kit for isolators
Further accessories are available on request.
256    Sterility Testing | Microbiological Control
Sterility Testing Systems
 Sterisart® NF

Max. operating temperature  50 °C
Sterilization  ETO (ethylene oxid gas) or gamma irradiation
Ordering Information
 Sterisart® NF alpha Disposable Units for Sterility Testing in Clean Rooms, Individually,
Sterile Packaged, ETO-sterilized, Needles Made of Flame-sterilizable Stainless Steel,
10 Units
Type of  Type of Sample Description Order No.
Sample Container
LVPs Closed glass bottles   Sterisart® NF alpha with long 16466--------ACD
 with septum dual-needle metal spike,
  sterile-vented
LVPs Open containers, i.e.   Sterisart® NF alpha with long 16467--------ACD
SVPs glass ampoules, glass needle and protective plate,
 bottles collapsible bags inclusive sterile venting needle
LVPs  Open containers, i.e.   Sterisart® NF alpha with long needle, 16467--------TCD
SVPs glass ampoules, glass inclusive sterile venting
 bottles, collapsible bags needle
Medical  Tubing systems and  Sterisart® NF alpha with Luer or 16468--------ACD
devices bags with Luer or  Luer Lock connector, inclusive long
 Luer Lock connectors needle and sterile venting needle
257Microbiological Control | Sterility Testing
 Sterisart® NF gamma Disposable Units for Sterility Testing in Isolators, Individually Sterile,
Double-packaged, Gamma Irradiated, Needles Made of Flame-sterilizable Stainless Steel,
10 Units
Type of  Type of Sample Description Order No.
Sample Container
LVPs Closed glass bottles   Sterisart® NF gamma with long 16466--------GBD
 with septum dual-needle metal spike,
  sterile-vented
SVPs Closed glass vials   Sterisart® NF gamma with short 16476--------GBD
 with septum dual-needle metal spike,
  sterile-vented
LVPs,  Closed plastic   Sterisart® NF gamma with long 16477--------GBD
SVPs,  containers|vials| needle, (side opening, with solid
eye drops ampoules, plastic  pointed tip, non-coring ), protective
 containers of Blow- plate, inclusive sterile venting needle
 Fill-Seal fillings
LVPs Open containers,   Sterisart® NF gamma with long 16467--------GBD
SVPs (i.e. glass ampoules,  needle and protective plate,
 glass bottles), inclusive sterile venting needle
 collapsible bags
Lyophillisates,  Closed glass vials  Sterisart® NF gamma with two 16475--------GBD
soluble  with septum dual-needle metal spikes of
powders,   different length,
liquid   one is sterile-vented
antibiotics
Pre-filled  Syringes with and  Sterisart® NF gamma with 16469--------GBD
syringes without needles syringe-adapter and long
  dual-needle metal spike,
  sterile-vented
Medical  Tubing systems and  Sterisart® NF gamma with Luer 16468--------GBD
devices bags with Luer or  or Luer Lock connection, inclusive
 Luer Lock connectors long needle and sterile venting needle
New Containers|bags  Sterisart® NF gamma with female 16478--------GBD
Medical  with Luer Lock male  Luer Lock connector